
NW Region Contact List   (March 2018) 

NWR PDS DOT Chiefs 
Paul Conlin  715.833.5364 715.579.7301 (cell)  paul.conlin@dot.wi.gov 
Gary Brunner  715.836.2415 715.579.3607 (cell)  gary.brunner@dot.wi.gov 

NWR Communications Manager 
Diana Maas 715.635-4968 715.828.9417 (cell)  diana.maas@dot.wi.gov   

         Land Line  Cell 

Supervisor  SUP Jeff Olson 715.395.3032 715.225.9453 Jeffrey.Blix@dot.wi.gov 
Project Manager  
(Consultant Specialist)  

EAU Nicole Passuello  715.836.3920 715.579.0013 Nicole.Passuello@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  SUP Phil Keppers 715.395.3027 715.225.9453 Philip.Keppers@dot.wi.gov 
Project Manager  SUP Matt Dickenson 715.395.3022 715.225.9446 Matthew.Dickenson@dot.wi.gov 

 

Supervisor  EAU Jim Koenig  715.828.0680 James.Koenig@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  EAU Tyler Rongstad  715.461.0372 Tyler.Rongstad@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  EAU Dave Koepp   715.563.8402 David.Koepp@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  EAU Matt Pfeifer  715.579.0789 matthew.pfeifer@dot.wi.gov 
 

Supervisor EAU Tara Weiss 715.836.2283 715.828.9620 Tara.Weiss@dot.wi.gov 
Project Manager  EAU Stacie Lambele   715.577.2967 Stacie.Lambele@dot.wi.gov 
Project Manager  EAU Jesse Larson  715.829.0047 jesse.larson@dot.wi.gov 

 

Supervisor  SPO Bill Kurtz 715.392.7969 715.817.8967 william.kurtz@dot.wi.gov 
Project Manager EAU Mohamed Hayek  715.836.2065 715.577.5420 mohamed.Hayek@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  SUP Brendan Dirkes 715.395.3026 715.225.9314 Brendan.Dirkes@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager  EAU Matt Thornsen  715.225.4159 matthew.thornsen@dot.wi.gov 
 

PD Supervisor  SUP Andy Stensland  715.392.7963 715.225.9309 andrew.stensland@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager SUP Beth Cunningham 715.635.4973 715.456.2998 Beth.Cunningham@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager -  Local Program EAU Ross Johnson  715.836.2069 715.210.0488 Ross.Johnson@dot.wi.gov 

Project Manager – Local Program SUP Vacant    



Additional Support Contact, please remember to include your project manager on all communications. 

NW Technical Services 

TSS Supervisor EAU Wendy Maves 715.836.3902 715.225.9586 wendy.maves@dot.wi.gov 

Pavements EAU Devin Harings 715.836.3006 715.579.4974 devin.harings@dot.wi.gov 
Soils Engineer SUP Orville King 715.392.7954 715.225.9451 orville.king@dot.wi.gov 

Environmental Coordinator SUP Amy Adrihan 715.392.7972 715.817.0407 Amy.Adrihan@dot.wi.gov 

Environmental Coordinator EAU Nick Schaff 715.836.2068 715.225.9461 Nicholas.Schaff@dot.wi.gov 
Stormwater / Erosion Control EAU David Larson  715.836.2067 715.829.0047 David.Larson@dot.wi.gov 
Soils Engineer EAU Mike Perkins  715.836.2875 715.579.2886 Michael.Perkins@dot.wi.gov 
Railroads SUP Anna Davey 715.392.7960  Anna.Davey@dot.wi.gov 

Materials Coordinator  EAU Howard Marg   715.225.2565 Howard.Marg@dot.wi.gov 

Materials Coordinator  SUP Jeff Blix 715.392.7983 715.225.9327 Jeffrey.Blix@dot.wi.gov 

Materials Testing EAU Amber Bever 715.839.3785 715.416.0195 Amber.Bever@dot.wi.gov 

Materials Testing SUP Tom Rossmann 715.392.7865 715.817.2935 Thomas.Rossmann@dot.wi.gov 

Eau Claire Materials Lab EAU  715.839.3785 715.839.1651 (FAX)  

Superior Materials Lab Fax SUP   715.392.7958 (FAX)  

Eau Claire Sign Shop EAU  715.839.3786 715.839.1651 (FAX)  
      
Contract Specialist  EAU Rolanda Barnes  715.836.2861  Rolanda.Barnes@dot.wi.gov 
Equal Rights Officer SUP Dolsen, Laurie 715.395.3036 715.225.9445 Laurie.Dolsen@dot.wi.gov 
Contract Specialist EAU Jennifer Oldenburg 715.855.7662 715.225.9592 Jennifer.Oldenburg@dot.wi.gov 
Traffic Control   Chad Hines  715.577.3698 chad.hines@dot.wi.gov 
Bridge Maintenance Engineer EAU Greg Haig  715.577.0646 Gregory.Haig@dot.wi.gov 
Bridge Maintenance Engineer SUP Allan Bjorklund  715.225.9308 Allan.Bjorklund@dot.wi.gov 
Utilities Coordinator SUP Sue Heller 715.392.7933  Sue.Heller@dot.wi.gov 
Utilities Coordinator EAU Heath Bielefeldt 715.836.2729 715.577.3625 Heath.Bielefeldt@dot.wi.gov  
Survey Coordinator SUP Tom Armstrong  717.392.7955 Thomas.Armstrong@dot.wi.gov 
Survey Coordinator EAU Bill Holme  715.836.3913 William.Holme@dot.wi.gov 
Survey Coordinator SPO Dennis Danowski  715.829.0157 Dennis.danowski@dot.wi.gov 
ACM Support – IT SUP Sherry Wheaton 715.392.7942 715.225.9458 Sherry.Wheaton@dot.wi.gov 
QA Construction EAU Jenny Fesenmaier  715.225.2053 jennifer.postlewaitefesenmaier@dot.wi.gov 

 


